
Intent to Award (Rev. 3-9-18) 

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

IFB NO. / TITLE 
IFBC 21-TA003699JH
Sewer Screening System DATE POSTED MC _________

DS _________ 
CC _________ 
BIDSYNC______ 

PROCUREMENT
REPRESENTATIVE Jeb Hayter PROJECTED

AWARD DATE July 27, 2021

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Public Works AUTHORIZED BY 
DATE 

Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Boromei 
Construction, Inc. for the provision of a Sewer Screening system for the Detention Center. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26. 

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION 

The existing structure will be retrofitted to replace the existing 12.75 inch bar screen with a new 18 inch screening 
system including new screening structural and electrical componets. Install a new above ground Magmeter. Clean and 
inspect existing wetwell fiberglass liner, and repair as needed. Clean, prepare, and make any needed repairs to 
concrete structure before application of new liner. 

The solicitation was advertised on April 12, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also 
provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast 
Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton 
Herald and Tempo News newspapers.  Responses were received from the following firms:  

Boromei Construction, Inc. Okeechobee, FL 
TLC Diversified, Inc. Palmetto, FL 

The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: None 

EVALUATION SUMMARY:  

Boromei Construction, Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s).  A bid tabulation of the results is 
attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. 

RECOMMENDATION 
The Procurement Division and the Public Works/Division recommend award to Boromei Constructiom, Inc. 

ATTACHMENTS 
(List in order of attached) Bid Tabulation 

NAME AND NUMBER OF 
 FUNDING SOURCE 

Utility Rate / 404-
6101280-534000 

COST $841,500.00 FUNDS VERIFIED Yes



Boromei Construction Inc TLC Diversified Inc
$841,500.00 $1,296,680.00

Bid Tabulation Summary
IFBC 21-TA003699JH
Sewer Screening System for Detention Center

Total Construction Cost with a project completition of 240 calendar days



Bid # Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Construction Cost Unit Cost Construction Cost
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS 75,000.00 $75,000.00 127,000.00 $127,000.00
2 Sanitary Sewer By-pass 1 LS 65,000.00 $65,000.00 80,500.00 $80,500.00
3 Site Improvements and Gravity Sewer Piping 1 LS 85,000.00 $85,000.00 165,800.00 $165,800.00
4 Lift Station Modifications 1 LS 25,000.00 $25,000.00 28,700.00 $28,700.00
5 Screening vault 1 LS 155,000.00 $155,000.00 297,300.00 $297,300.00
6 Mechanical bar screen 1 LS 300,000.00 $300,000.00 375,100.00 $375,100.00
7 Electrical, Instrumentation and Controls 1 LS 42,000.00 $42,000.00 82,400.00 $82,400.00
8 Demolition 1 LS 18,000.00 $18,000.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00

$765,000.00 $1,178,800.00
9 10% $76,500.00 10% $117,880.00

Total Construction Cost With A Project Completion of 240 Calendar Days $841,500.00 $1,296,680.00

Boromei Construction Inc TLC Diversified Inc

Contract Contingency Work (Used Only With County Approval)

Bid Tabulation
IFBC 21-TA003699JH
Sewer Screening System for Detention Center

Subtotal


	21-TA003699JH Bid Tabulation Summary.pdf
	Summary

	21-TA003699JH Bid Tabulation.pdf
	Sheet1


		2021-06-25T14:13:59-0400
	Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP




